
Valparaiso (0-25,0-14 MVC) -vs- Murray St. (21-3,12-1 MVC)
02/13/26 at CFSB Center, Murray, KY

 
 

 
 
Valparaiso 69

Murray St. 95

Date: 02/13/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Site: CFSB Center, Murray, KY
Referees: Angie Ahrendt, Angel Kent, Brian Garland

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Valparaiso 19 10 18 22 69
Murray St. 21 17 40 17 95

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 von Schlegell,Allia * 31 9-16 4-7 0-0 0-5 5 1 0 2 0 2 22
04 Connolly,Fiona * 27 6-12 1-6 0-0 2-3 5 3 0 5 0 2 13
21 Nenadic,Milana * 25 5-15 0-3 0-0 1-5 6 4 0 1 0 0 10
25 Sullivan,Kayla * 16 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 1 0 0 2
20 Huffine,Mikayla * 26 0-3 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 4 0 0 0
24 Preston,Kayla 14 3-4 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 7
44 Winch,Kamryn 7 3-4 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 0 0 0 2 0 7
09 Shabtai,Mor 20 1-4 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 4 2 2 0 0 3
03 Anderson,Isabella 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
10 Dibb,Autumn 26 1-6 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 3 3 5 0 0 2
11 Sproule,Kennedy 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Swedlund,Bella 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-69 7-24 2-3 12-23 35 19 6 21 2 6 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-17   52.94 % 1-7   14.29 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-17   23.53 % 2-6   33.33 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 8-16   50.00 % 1-4   25.00 % 1-1   100.00 %
4th Quarter 9-19   47.37 % 3-7   42.86 % 1-2   50.00 %
Total 30-69   43.5 % 7-24   29.2 % 2-3   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Poock,Halli * 29 10-18 3-5 3-6 0-1 1 1 6 1 0 1 26
02 Ford,Haven * 25 8-12 5-8 4-4 2-5 7 1 7 2 1 2 25
11 Secrist,Keslyn * 32 6-10 1-1 2-4 3-7 10 1 2 1 0 4 15
23 Currie-Jelks,Sharnecce * 26 6-11 0-1 3-5 7-6 13 0 0 4 3 0 15
03 Pena,Briley * 20 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 1 0 0 0
00 Cook,Jada 20 2-9 1-5 0-0 1-1 2 0 3 1 0 1 5
20 Baker,Braxcynn 20 2-7 1-5 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 1 0 5
25 Thomas,Destiny 16 1-2 0-1 0-0 3-3 6 2 0 2 0 0 2
12 Minch,Ellery 7 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
22 Hoover,Cam 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 36-76 11-29 12-19 19-28 47 8 20 14 5 8 95

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-16   50.00 % 1-4   25.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
2nd Quarter 7-20   35.00 % 0-8   0.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 15-20   75.00 % 7-11   63.64 % 3-5   60.00 %
4th Quarter 6-20   30.00 % 3-6   50.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
Total 36-76   47.4 % 11-29   37.9 % 12-19   63.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Valparaiso Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Murray St.
09:46 MISS JUMPER by CURRIE-JELKS,SHARNEC(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PENA,BRILEY
09:39 TURNOVER  by PENA,BRILEY

STEAL  by VON SCHLEGELL,ALLIA 09:39
GOOD LAYUP by NENADIC,MILANA(in the paint) 09:27 2-0 V 2

09:15 MISS 3PTR by POOCK,HALLI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by NENADIC,MILANA(in the paint) 08:57

-- REBOUND DEF by SECRIST,KESLYN
08:50 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by CURRIE-JELKS,SHARNEC(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FORD,HAVEN
FOUL  by SULLIVAN,KAYLA 08:50

08:50 2-3 H 1 GOOD FT by CURRIE-JELKS,SHARNEC
MISS 3PTR by CONNOLLY,FIONA 08:42

-- REBOUND DEF by PENA,BRILEY
08:15 2-5 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by POOCK,HALLI

TURNOVER  by HUFFINE,MIKAYLA 07:59
07:59 STEAL  by POOCK,HALLI

FOUL  by SULLIVAN,KAYLA 07:43
07:43 SUB OUT by PENA,BRILEY
07:43 SUB IN by BAKER,BRAXCYNN

SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,KAYLA 07:43
SUB IN by DIBB,AUTUMN 07:43

07:43 2-6 H 4 GOOD FT by FORD,HAVEN
07:43 2-7 H 5 GOOD FT by FORD,HAVEN
07:43 SUB OUT by FORD,HAVEN
07:43 SUB IN by COOK,JADA

GOOD LAYUP by CONNOLLY,FIONA(in the paint) 07:30 4-7 H 3
07:01 MISS JUMPER by POOCK,HALLI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NENADIC,MILANA --
MISS 3PTR by NENADIC,MILANA 06:51

-- REBOUND DEF by COOK,JADA
FOUL  by DIBB,AUTUMN 06:48

06:35 MISS LAYUP by CURRIE-JELKS,SHARNEC(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by VON SCHLEGELL,ALLIA --

06:26 FOUL  by SECRIST,KESLYN
SUB OUT by HUFFINE,MIKAYLA 06:26
SUB IN by SHABTAI,MOR 06:26
MISS 3PTR by NENADIC,MILANA 06:07

-- REBOUND DEF by POOCK,HALLI
05:59 MISS 3PTR by BAKER,BRAXCYNN

-- REBOUND OFF by CURRIE-JELKS,SHARNEC
05:41 MISS 3PTR by COOK,JADA

REBOUND DEF by VON SCHLEGELL,ALLIA --
GOOD LAYUP by CONNOLLY,FIONA(in the paint) 05:26 6-7 H 1

05:12 6-9 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by SECRIST,KESLYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COOK,JADA

MISS 3PTR by CONNOLLY,FIONA 04:56
-- REBOUND DEF by CURRIE-JELKS,SHARNEC

04:48 6-11 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by POOCK,HALLI(in the paint)
FOUL  by SHABTAI,MOR 04:48
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:48

04:48 SUB OUT by BAKER,BRAXCYNN
04:48 SUB OUT by CURRIE-JELKS,SHARNEC
04:48 SUB IN by PENA,BRILEY
04:48 SUB IN by THOMAS,DESTINY

SUB OUT by CONNOLLY,FIONA 04:48
SUB OUT by NENADIC,MILANA 04:48



SUB IN by HUFFINE,MIKAYLA 04:48
SUB IN by PRESTON,KAYLA 04:48

04:48 MISS FT by POOCK,HALLI
REBOUND DEF by SHABTAI,MOR --

04:47 SUB OUT by POOCK,HALLI
04:47 SUB IN by FORD,HAVEN
04:43 FOUL  by THOMAS,DESTINY

GOOD LAYUP by VON SCHLEGELL,ALLIA(in the paint) 04:26 8-11 H 3
04:09 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,DESTINY

TURNOVER  by DIBB,AUTUMN 04:07
04:07 STEAL  by SECRIST,KESLYN
04:05 FOUL  by THOMAS,DESTINY
04:05 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,DESTINY
04:05 SUB OUT by COOK,JADA
04:05 SUB OUT by THOMAS,DESTINY
04:05 SUB IN by POOCK,HALLI
04:05 SUB IN by CURRIE-JELKS,SHARNEC

MISS 3PTR by SHABTAI,MOR 03:49
-- REBOUND DEF by CURRIE-JELKS,SHARNEC

03:43 FOUL  by FORD,HAVEN
03:43 TURNOVER  by FORD,HAVEN

SUB OUT by VON SCHLEGELL,ALLIA 03:43
SUB IN by CONNOLLY,FIONA 03:43
GOOD LAYUP by CONNOLLY,FIONA(in the paint) 03:26 10-11 H 1

03:03 TURNOVER  by CURRIE-JELKS,SHARNEC
STEAL  by PRESTON,KAYLA 03:03
MISS 3PTR by CONNOLLY,FIONA 02:55
REBOUND OFF by SHABTAI,MOR --
MISS LAYUP by PRESTON,KAYLA(in the paint) 02:47
REBOUND OFF by CONNOLLY,FIONA --
GOOD LAYUP by CONNOLLY,FIONA(in the paint) 02:39 12-11 V 1

02:25 12-13 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by FORD,HAVEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SECRIST,KESLYN

GOOD LAYUP by DIBB,AUTUMN(in the paint) 02:09 14-13 V 1
01:54 14-15 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by CURRIE-JELKS,SHARNEC(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by POOCK,HALLI
TURNOVER  by DIBB,AUTUMN 01:38

01:38 SUB OUT by FORD,HAVEN
01:38 SUB OUT by PENA,BRILEY
01:38 SUB IN by COOK,JADA
01:38 SUB IN by BAKER,BRAXCYNN

SUB OUT by SHABTAI,MOR 01:38
SUB OUT by DIBB,AUTUMN 01:38
SUB IN by VON SCHLEGELL,ALLIA 01:38
SUB IN by NENADIC,MILANA 01:38

01:27 14-17 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by POOCK,HALLI(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by VON SCHLEGELL,ALLIA 01:12 16-17 H 1

00:56 MISS JUMPER by COOK,JADA
REBOUND DEF by NENADIC,MILANA --
TURNOVER  by CONNOLLY,FIONA 00:46

00:46 STEAL  by COOK,JADA
00:38 16-20 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by COOK,JADA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by POOCK,HALLI
TURNOVER  by CONNOLLY,FIONA 00:25

00:25 STEAL  by SECRIST,KESLYN
FOUL  by CONNOLLY,FIONA 00:23

00:23 SUB OUT by POOCK,HALLI
00:23 SUB IN by FORD,HAVEN

SUB OUT by CONNOLLY,FIONA 00:23
SUB IN by SHABTAI,MOR 00:23

00:23 MISS FT by SECRIST,KESLYN(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



00:23 16-21 H 5 GOOD FT by SECRIST,KESLYN(fastbreak)
GOOD 3PTR by VON SCHLEGELL,ALLIA 00:13 19-21 H 2

00:00 MISS LAYUP by SECRIST,KESLYN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CURRIE-JELKS,SHARNEC

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Valparaiso Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Murray St.
10:00 SUB OUT by COOK,JADA
10:00 SUB OUT by BAKER,BRAXCYNN
10:00 SUB IN by POOCK,HALLI
10:00 SUB IN by PENA,BRILEY

SUB OUT by SHABTAI,MOR 10:00
SUB OUT by PRESTON,KAYLA 10:00
SUB IN by CONNOLLY,FIONA 10:00
SUB IN by SULLIVAN,KAYLA 10:00

09:53 MISS LAYUP by POOCK,HALLI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,KAYLA --
TURNOVER  by HUFFINE,MIKAYLA 09:41

09:30 MISS 3PTR by PENA,BRILEY
-- REBOUND OFF by CURRIE-JELKS,SHARNEC

FOUL  by NENADIC,MILANA 09:27
09:20 19-23 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by SECRIST,KESLYN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by VON SCHLEGELL,ALLIA(in the paint) 08:55
-- REBOUND DEF by FORD,HAVEN

08:49 19-25 H 6
GOOD LAYUP by CURRIE-JELKS,SHARNEC(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FORD,HAVEN
MISS JUMPER by SULLIVAN,KAYLA 08:26
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,KAYLA 08:23
SUB IN by DIBB,AUTUMN 08:23
MISS LAYUP by NENADIC,MILANA(in the paint) 08:20

08:20 BLOCK  by CURRIE-JELKS,SHARNEC
-- REBOUND DEF by FORD,HAVEN

08:11 MISS JUMPER by POOCK,HALLI
-- REBOUND OFF by CURRIE-JELKS,SHARNEC

FOUL  by NENADIC,MILANA 08:09
08:01 MISS 3PTR by PENA,BRILEY

-- REBOUND OFF by FORD,HAVEN
07:59 TURNOVER  by FORD,HAVEN

STEAL  by CONNOLLY,FIONA 07:59
SUB OUT by NENADIC,MILANA 07:59
SUB IN by PRESTON,KAYLA 07:59
GOOD 3PTR by VON SCHLEGELL,ALLIA(fastbreak) 07:53 22-25 H 3

07:43 FOUL  by POOCK,HALLI
07:43 TURNOVER  by POOCK,HALLI
07:43 SUB OUT by FORD,HAVEN
07:43 SUB OUT by PENA,BRILEY
07:43 SUB IN by COOK,JADA
07:43 SUB IN by BAKER,BRAXCYNN

TURNOVER  by CONNOLLY,FIONA 07:34
07:22 MISS 3PTR by BAKER,BRAXCYNN

-- REBOUND OFF by CURRIE-JELKS,SHARNEC
07:21 TURNOVER  by CURRIE-JELKS,SHARNEC

MISS JUMPER by HUFFINE,MIKAYLA 07:03
07:03 BLOCK  by BAKER,BRAXCYNN

REBOUND OFF by HUFFINE,MIKAYLA --
TURNOVER  by HUFFINE,MIKAYLA 06:59
SUB OUT by CONNOLLY,FIONA 06:59
SUB IN by SHABTAI,MOR 06:59



FOUL  by HUFFINE,MIKAYLA 06:41
06:41 22-26 H 4 GOOD FT by POOCK,HALLI
06:41 MISS FT by POOCK,HALLI

REBOUND DEF by DIBB,AUTUMN --
MISS 3PTR by VON SCHLEGELL,ALLIA 06:41

-- REBOUND DEF by SECRIST,KESLYN
06:41 22-28 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by POOCK,HALLI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SHABTAI,MOR 06:41
-- REBOUND DEF by SECRIST,KESLYN

06:35 22-30 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by CURRIE-JELKS,SHARNEC(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by POOCK,HALLI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:55
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:55

05:55 SUB OUT by POOCK,HALLI
05:55 SUB OUT by CURRIE-JELKS,SHARNEC
05:55 SUB IN by FORD,HAVEN
05:55 SUB IN by THOMAS,DESTINY

SUB OUT by HUFFINE,MIKAYLA 05:55
SUB IN by CONNOLLY,FIONA 05:55
TURNOVER  by VON SCHLEGELL,ALLIA 05:51

05:51 STEAL  by SECRIST,KESLYN
05:46 TURNOVER  by SECRIST,KESLYN

STEAL  by CONNOLLY,FIONA 05:46
TURNOVER  by CONNOLLY,FIONA 05:37

05:19 MISS 3PTR by COOK,JADA
-- REBOUND OFF by BAKER,BRAXCYNN

05:14 MISS LAYUP by BAKER,BRAXCYNN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,DESTINY

05:10 MISS 3PTR by FORD,HAVEN
REBOUND DEF by CONNOLLY,FIONA --
TURNOVER  by CONNOLLY,FIONA 05:05

05:05 SUB OUT by COOK,JADA
05:05 SUB OUT by SECRIST,KESLYN
05:05 SUB OUT by BAKER,BRAXCYNN
05:05 SUB IN by POOCK,HALLI
05:05 SUB IN by PENA,BRILEY
05:05 SUB IN by CURRIE-JELKS,SHARNEC
04:51 TURNOVER  by CURRIE-JELKS,SHARNEC

STEAL  by PRESTON,KAYLA 04:51
MISS LAYUP by VON SCHLEGELL,ALLIA(in the paint) 04:43

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DESTINY
04:34 MISS 3PTR by POOCK,HALLI

REBOUND DEF by CONNOLLY,FIONA --
MISS 3PTR by CONNOLLY,FIONA 04:23

-- REBOUND DEF by CURRIE-JELKS,SHARNEC
FOUL  by SHABTAI,MOR 04:17
SUB OUT by VON SCHLEGELL,ALLIA 04:17
SUB OUT by PRESTON,KAYLA 04:17
SUB IN by HUFFINE,MIKAYLA 04:17
SUB IN by NENADIC,MILANA 04:17

04:01 22-32 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by FORD,HAVEN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by NENADIC,MILANA 03:40 24-32 H 8

03:27 MISS 3PTR by CURRIE-JELKS,SHARNEC
REBOUND DEF by CONNOLLY,FIONA --
MISS LAYUP by NENADIC,MILANA(in the paint) 03:05

03:05 BLOCK  by CURRIE-JELKS,SHARNEC
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:05 SUB OUT by THOMAS,DESTINY
03:05 SUB IN by SECRIST,KESLYN

SUB OUT by SHABTAI,MOR 03:05
SUB IN by VON SCHLEGELL,ALLIA 03:05
MISS JUMPER by CONNOLLY,FIONA 02:59



REBOUND OFF by DIBB,AUTUMN --
MISS LAYUP by DIBB,AUTUMN(in the paint) 02:55

-- REBOUND DEF by SECRIST,KESLYN
02:47 24-34 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by SECRIST,KESLYN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HUFFINE,MIKAYLA(in the paint) 02:16
-- REBOUND DEF by FORD,HAVEN

FOUL  by CONNOLLY,FIONA 02:10
02:10 SUB OUT by PENA,BRILEY
02:10 SUB IN by COOK,JADA
02:10 24-35 H 11 GOOD FT by FORD,HAVEN(fastbreak)
02:10 24-36 H 12 GOOD FT by FORD,HAVEN(fastbreak)
02:10 SUB OUT by FORD,HAVEN
02:10 SUB IN by BAKER,BRAXCYNN

SUB OUT by CONNOLLY,FIONA 02:10
SUB IN by SULLIVAN,KAYLA 02:10
GOOD 3PTR by VON SCHLEGELL,ALLIA(fastbreak) 02:04 27-36 H 9
ASSIST  by SULLIVAN,KAYLA --

01:48 MISS LAYUP by POOCK,HALLI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NENADIC,MILANA --
FOUL  by SULLIVAN,KAYLA 01:37
TURNOVER  by SULLIVAN,KAYLA 01:37

01:37 SUB OUT by CURRIE-JELKS,SHARNEC
01:37 SUB IN by THOMAS,DESTINY

SUB OUT by HUFFINE,MIKAYLA 01:37
SUB IN by SHABTAI,MOR 01:37

01:23 MISS 3PTR by BAKER,BRAXCYNN
REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,KAYLA --
TURNOVER  by DIBB,AUTUMN 01:13

01:01 MISS JUMPER by SECRIST,KESLYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NENADIC,MILANA --
MISS 3PTR by DIBB,AUTUMN 00:40

-- REBOUND DEF by SECRIST,KESLYN
00:31 27-38 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by POOCK,HALLI(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by NENADIC,MILANA 00:04 29-38 H 9
ASSIST  by DIBB,AUTUMN --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Valparaiso Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Murray St.
10:00 SUB OUT by COOK,JADA
10:00 SUB OUT by BAKER,BRAXCYNN
10:00 SUB OUT by THOMAS,DESTINY
10:00 SUB IN by FORD,HAVEN
10:00 SUB IN by PENA,BRILEY
10:00 SUB IN by CURRIE-JELKS,SHARNEC

SUB OUT by SHABTAI,MOR 10:00
SUB OUT by DIBB,AUTUMN 10:00
SUB IN by CONNOLLY,FIONA 10:00
SUB IN by HUFFINE,MIKAYLA 10:00

09:49 29-40 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by POOCK,HALLI(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by VON SCHLEGELL,ALLIA(in the paint) 09:37

09:37 BLOCK  by CURRIE-JELKS,SHARNEC
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by HUFFINE,MIKAYLA 09:23

-- REBOUND DEF by CURRIE-JELKS,SHARNEC
09:15 MISS 3PTR by FORD,HAVEN

REBOUND DEF by NENADIC,MILANA --
GOOD 3PTR by VON SCHLEGELL,ALLIA(fastbreak) 09:07 32-40 H 8

08:48 32-43 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by POOCK,HALLI
MISS JUMPER by NENADIC,MILANA 08:19

-- REBOUND DEF by FORD,HAVEN



08:06 32-45 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by CURRIE-JELKS,SHARNEC(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FORD,HAVEN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:06
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:06
SUB OUT by HUFFINE,MIKAYLA 08:06
SUB IN by SHABTAI,MOR 08:06
FOUL  by VON SCHLEGELL,ALLIA 07:52
TURNOVER  by VON SCHLEGELL,ALLIA 07:52

07:32 32-48 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by FORD,HAVEN
-- ASSIST  by POOCK,HALLI

TURNOVER  by SHABTAI,MOR 07:22
07:22 SUB OUT by FORD,HAVEN
07:22 SUB OUT by PENA,BRILEY
07:22 SUB IN by COOK,JADA
07:22 SUB IN by BAKER,BRAXCYNN

SUB OUT by CONNOLLY,FIONA 07:22
SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,KAYLA 07:22
SUB IN by HUFFINE,MIKAYLA 07:22
SUB IN by PRESTON,KAYLA 07:22

07:06 32-50 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by SECRIST,KESLYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by POOCK,HALLI

MISS LAYUP by NENADIC,MILANA(in the paint) 06:44
-- REBOUND DEF by CURRIE-JELKS,SHARNEC

FOUL  by SHABTAI,MOR 06:37
06:37 MISS FT by POOCK,HALLI

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:37 32-51 H 19 GOOD FT by POOCK,HALLI
06:37 SUB OUT by POOCK,HALLI
06:37 SUB OUT by CURRIE-JELKS,SHARNEC
06:37 SUB IN by FORD,HAVEN
06:37 SUB IN by THOMAS,DESTINY

SUB OUT by SHABTAI,MOR 06:37
SUB IN by CONNOLLY,FIONA 06:37
MISS 3PTR by NENADIC,MILANA 06:25

-- REBOUND DEF by SECRIST,KESLYN
06:17 32-54 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by BAKER,BRAXCYNN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by FORD,HAVEN
GOOD LAYUP by PRESTON,KAYLA(in the paint) 06:05 34-54 H 20

06:05 FOUL  by BAKER,BRAXCYNN
SUB OUT by VON SCHLEGELL,ALLIA 06:05
SUB IN by DIBB,AUTUMN 06:05
GOOD FT by PRESTON,KAYLA 06:05 35-54 H 19

05:33 35-57 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by FORD,HAVEN
-- ASSIST  by COOK,JADA

MISS JUMPER by NENADIC,MILANA 05:18
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DESTINY

05:09 35-60 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by SECRIST,KESLYN
-- ASSIST  by FORD,HAVEN

GOOD JUMPER by NENADIC,MILANA 04:52 37-60 H 23
04:37 37-63 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by FORD,HAVEN

-- ASSIST  by SECRIST,KESLYN
GOOD LAYUP by PRESTON,KAYLA(in the paint) 04:22 39-63 H 24

04:00 MISS 3PTR by COOK,JADA
REBOUND DEF by DIBB,AUTUMN --
TURNOVER  by DIBB,AUTUMN 03:52

03:52 STEAL  by FORD,HAVEN

03:47 39-65 H 26
GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,BRAXCYNN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by FORD,HAVEN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:47
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:47

03:47 SUB OUT by COOK,JADA
03:47 SUB OUT by SECRIST,KESLYN



03:47 SUB OUT by BAKER,BRAXCYNN
03:47 SUB IN by POOCK,HALLI
03:47 SUB IN by PENA,BRILEY
03:47 SUB IN by CURRIE-JELKS,SHARNEC

SUB OUT by CONNOLLY,FIONA 03:47
SUB OUT by HUFFINE,MIKAYLA 03:47
SUB OUT by NENADIC,MILANA 03:47
SUB IN by VON SCHLEGELL,ALLIA 03:47
SUB IN by SHABTAI,MOR 03:47
SUB IN by SULLIVAN,KAYLA 03:47
GOOD JUMPER by VON SCHLEGELL,ALLIA 03:32 41-65 H 24

03:21 MISS 3PTR by FORD,HAVEN
-- REBOUND OFF by CURRIE-JELKS,SHARNEC

FOUL  by DIBB,AUTUMN 03:18
03:18 MISS FT by CURRIE-JELKS,SHARNEC

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:18 41-66 H 25 GOOD FT by CURRIE-JELKS,SHARNEC

TURNOVER  by DIBB,AUTUMN 03:05
03:05 STEAL  by FORD,HAVEN
03:01 41-68 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by FORD,HAVEN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by PRESTON,KAYLA 02:44 43-68 H 25
ASSIST  by SHABTAI,MOR --

02:27 43-70 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by POOCK,HALLI(in the paint)
FOUL  by SHABTAI,MOR 02:27

02:27 SUB OUT by THOMAS,DESTINY
02:27 SUB IN by SECRIST,KESLYN

SUB OUT by PRESTON,KAYLA 02:27
SUB IN by NENADIC,MILANA 02:27
SUB OUT by SHABTAI,MOR 02:27
SUB IN by HUFFINE,MIKAYLA 02:27

02:27 43-71 H 28 GOOD FT by POOCK,HALLI
GOOD LAYUP by SULLIVAN,KAYLA(in the paint) 02:16 45-71 H 26

01:47 45-74 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by POOCK,HALLI
MISS 3PTR by SULLIVAN,KAYLA 01:36
REBOUND OFF by HUFFINE,MIKAYLA --

01:22 SUB OUT by FORD,HAVEN
01:22 SUB OUT by PENA,BRILEY
01:22 SUB OUT by CURRIE-JELKS,SHARNEC
01:22 SUB IN by COOK,JADA
01:22 SUB IN by BAKER,BRAXCYNN
01:22 SUB IN by THOMAS,DESTINY

GOOD JUMPER by NENADIC,MILANA 01:19 47-74 H 27
ASSIST  by DIBB,AUTUMN --

00:59 MISS LAYUP by POOCK,HALLI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SECRIST,KESLYN

00:55 47-76 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by SECRIST,KESLYN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by DIBB,AUTUMN 00:41
REBOUND OFF by NENADIC,MILANA --
TURNOVER  by NENADIC,MILANA 00:38

00:38 SUB OUT by POOCK,HALLI
00:38 SUB IN by FORD,HAVEN
00:19 MISS 3PTR by COOK,JADA

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,DESTINY
00:02 47-78 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,DESTINY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FORD,HAVEN

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Valparaiso Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Murray St.
10:00 SUB OUT by COOK,JADA
10:00 SUB OUT by BAKER,BRAXCYNN



10:00 SUB OUT by THOMAS,DESTINY
10:00 SUB IN by POOCK,HALLI
10:00 SUB IN by PENA,BRILEY
10:00 SUB IN by CURRIE-JELKS,SHARNEC

SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,KAYLA 10:00
SUB IN by CONNOLLY,FIONA 10:00
MISS LAYUP by NENADIC,MILANA(in the paint) 09:41

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:27 MISS LAYUP by CURRIE-JELKS,SHARNEC(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VON SCHLEGELL,ALLIA --
MISS 3PTR by DIBB,AUTUMN 09:17

-- REBOUND DEF by SECRIST,KESLYN
FOUL  by NENADIC,MILANA 09:11

09:11 MISS FT by CURRIE-JELKS,SHARNEC(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:11 47-79 H 32 GOOD FT by CURRIE-JELKS,SHARNEC(fastbreak)
MISS LAYUP by VON SCHLEGELL,ALLIA(in the paint) 08:56

08:56 BLOCK  by FORD,HAVEN
-- REBOUND DEF by CURRIE-JELKS,SHARNEC

08:48 TURNOVER  by CURRIE-JELKS,SHARNEC
STEAL  by VON SCHLEGELL,ALLIA 08:48
MISS 3PTR by VON SCHLEGELL,ALLIA 08:48

-- REBOUND DEF by FORD,HAVEN
FOUL  by CONNOLLY,FIONA 08:48

08:32 MISS JUMPER by CURRIE-JELKS,SHARNEC
-- REBOUND OFF by SECRIST,KESLYN

08:23 47-82 H 35 GOOD 3PTR by POOCK,HALLI
-- ASSIST  by PENA,BRILEY

TURNOVER  by HUFFINE,MIKAYLA 08:09
08:09 STEAL  by SECRIST,KESLYN
07:59 47-85 H 38 GOOD 3PTR by FORD,HAVEN

-- ASSIST  by PENA,BRILEY
GOOD 3PTR by CONNOLLY,FIONA 07:36 50-85 H 35

07:21 MISS JUMPER by PENA,BRILEY
-- REBOUND OFF by CURRIE-JELKS,SHARNEC

FOUL  by NENADIC,MILANA 07:19
SUB OUT by HUFFINE,MIKAYLA 07:19
SUB IN by SHABTAI,MOR 07:19

07:16 50-87 H 37 GOOD LAYUP by CURRIE-JELKS,SHARNEC(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by POOCK,HALLI

GOOD LAYUP by CONNOLLY,FIONA(in the paint) 06:59 52-87 H 35
06:59 SUB OUT by CURRIE-JELKS,SHARNEC
06:59 SUB IN by MINCH,ELLERY

SUB OUT by NENADIC,MILANA 06:59
SUB IN by WINCH,KAMRYN 06:59

06:48 MISS LAYUP by FORD,HAVEN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by FORD,HAVEN

FOUL  by DIBB,AUTUMN 06:45
06:44 MISS FT by SECRIST,KESLYN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:44 52-88 H 36 GOOD FT by SECRIST,KESLYN

SUB OUT by DIBB,AUTUMN 06:44
SUB IN by SULLIVAN,KAYLA 06:44
MISS LAYUP by WINCH,KAMRYN(in the paint) 06:30
REBOUND OFF by WINCH,KAMRYN --
GOOD LAYUP by WINCH,KAMRYN(in the paint) 06:25 54-88 H 34

06:14 MISS JUMPER by POOCK,HALLI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SECRIST,KESLYN

06:06 MISS LAYUP by SECRIST,KESLYN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

05:50 MISS JUMPER by SECRIST,KESLYN
REBOUND DEF by VON SCHLEGELL,ALLIA --



MISS 3PTR by CONNOLLY,FIONA 05:41
REBOUND OFF by CONNOLLY,FIONA --
GOOD LAYUP by VON SCHLEGELL,ALLIA(in the paint) 05:30 56-88 H 32

05:14 56-91 H 35 GOOD 3PTR by FORD,HAVEN
05:11 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:11
05:11 SUB OUT by POOCK,HALLI
05:11 SUB OUT by FORD,HAVEN
05:11 SUB OUT by PENA,BRILEY
05:11 SUB OUT by SECRIST,KESLYN
05:11 SUB IN by COOK,JADA
05:11 SUB IN by BAKER,BRAXCYNN
05:11 SUB IN by HOOVER,CAM
05:11 SUB IN by THOMAS,DESTINY

GOOD LAYUP by WINCH,KAMRYN(in the paint) 04:54 58-91 H 33
04:44 MISS 3PTR by BAKER,BRAXCYNN

REBOUND DEF by VON SCHLEGELL,ALLIA --
MISS 3PTR by VON SCHLEGELL,ALLIA 04:33

-- REBOUND DEF by BAKER,BRAXCYNN
04:23 MISS LAYUP by MINCH,ELLERY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by CONNOLLY,FIONA 04:21
SUB IN by DIBB,AUTUMN 04:21
MISS LAYUP by SULLIVAN,KAYLA(in the paint) 04:08

-- REBOUND DEF by HOOVER,CAM
04:02 TURNOVER  by HOOVER,CAM

GOOD LAYUP by VON SCHLEGELL,ALLIA(in the paint) 03:54 60-91 H 31
03:41 MISS LAYUP by COOK,JADA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by COOK,JADA
03:40 TURNOVER  by COOK,JADA

SUB OUT by VON SCHLEGELL,ALLIA 03:40
SUB IN by SPROULE,KENNEDY 03:40
MISS JUMPER by DIBB,AUTUMN(in the paint) 03:27

-- REBOUND DEF by MINCH,ELLERY
03:06 60-93 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by MINCH,ELLERY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COOK,JADA
TURNOVER  by SHABTAI,MOR 02:58
SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,KAYLA 02:58
SUB IN by ANDERSON,ISABELLA 02:58

02:47 TURNOVER  by HOOVER,CAM
GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,ISABELLA 02:35 63-93 H 30
ASSIST  by DIBB,AUTUMN --

02:19 MISS LAYUP by COOK,JADA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by WINCH,KAMRYN 02:19
REBOUND DEF by WINCH,KAMRYN --
MISS JUMPER by SHABTAI,MOR(in the paint) 02:08

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DESTINY
01:55 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,DESTINY

REBOUND DEF by SHABTAI,MOR --
01:51 FOUL  by BAKER,BRAXCYNN
01:37 FOUL  by MINCH,ELLERY

SUB OUT by DIBB,AUTUMN 01:37
SUB IN by SWEDLUND,BELLA 01:37
GOOD FT by WINCH,KAMRYN 01:37 64-93 H 29
MISS FT by WINCH,KAMRYN 01:37
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,ISABELLA --
TURNOVER  by SWEDLUND,BELLA 01:31

01:11 MISS LAYUP by MINCH,ELLERY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by WINCH,KAMRYN 01:11
REBOUND DEF by WINCH,KAMRYN --
GOOD 3PTR by SHABTAI,MOR 00:58 67-93 H 26

00:44 MISS 3PTR by MINCH,ELLERY



-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,DESTINY
00:35 67-95 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by COOK,JADA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WINCH,KAMRYN(in the paint) 00:26 69-95 H 26
ASSIST  by SHABTAI,MOR --


